Watlow® POWER SERIES™
Controllers Provide
Microprocessor-Based SCR
Power Control Designed
for Application Flexibility
Watlow® has manufactured solid state power controllers
for over forty years. Watlow’s POWER SERIES™ is a
microprocessor-based product that  features application

Custom
③ ④ ⑤ ⑦⑥ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑫⑪
Ordering Information
Phase
1 = 1-phase
2 = 3-phase/2-leg	control,	(4	SCRs),	zero	cross	only
3	 = 3-phase/3-leg	control,	(6	SCRs)
4	 = 3-phase/4-wire,	wye	connected	load
8	 = 2 single-phase zones
9	 = 3	single-phase	zones
Heater Diagnostics
0 = None
1 = Heater diagnostics (required for any heater current
monitoring or current limiting
Output Amperage Rating
See amperage chart below
Communications
0 = None
1 = EIA/TIA-232/485	communications,	opto-isolated,
(field selectable)
Feedback/Retransmit
0 = None
1 = Load	current	feedback	(0-10V	or	0-20mA	scalable
retransmit output) (Must have heater diagnostics selected)
Custom
00  = None
AA  = No	Watlow	logo	with	agency	approval	marks
XX  = Custom, contact your Watlow representative for options
Heater Diagnostics
Heater diagnostics may include some or all of the
features that require heater current monitoring, depending
on the model selected. Heater current monitoring is only
available with heater diagnostics installed on the control-
ler. The features dependent on heater current monitoring
are	heater	bakeout,	current	limiting,	heater	kVA	monitoring,
retransmit and heater monitoring alarms such as open heater,
heater out of tolerance, load balance and shorted SCR
detection/error. Heater diagnostics must also be installed
if you need phase angle control with current limit.
③
④
⑤ ⑦⑥
Output Voltage Rating
A = 24	to	120V
B = 200	to	480V
C = 200	to	600V
⑧
⑨
⑩
⑫⑪
Single-Phase
3-Phase, 2-Leg
and 2 Single-
Phase Zones
3-Phase, 3-Leg,
3 Single-Phase
Zones and
4-Wire Model
Code Amp Code Amp Code Amp
Non
Fan
Cooled
N20   100A N20 	 	 80A N20   65A
N25 	140A N25  105A N25 	 	 85A
N30  165A N30  120A N30  105A
Fan
Cooled
F20  125A F20  120A F20 	 	 90A
F25  200A F25  160A F25 	 140A
F30  250A F30 	185A F30  155A
N/A 	 	N/A F35  250A F35  225A
- -